C R E D I T S
The Fascinating World
of Sheet Metal
Publisher and Editor:
TRUMPF GmbH + Co.
Johann Maus Straße 2
71254 Ditzingen
Federal Republic of Germany

most important of the non-corrosive
sheet metals.
Example of ordering
sheet metal
The ordering code contains the
geometric dimensions with the
additional demands for edge quality,
levelness, and side straightness as well
as the code designation according to the
standards or terms of delivery.
The ordering code for a sheet made
from steel of Fe P06 quality with the
dimensions 1200 mm x 2500 mm, with
a thickness of 0.8 mm, whose level
tolerances should be limited (FS), whose
surface is smooth (g) and is, at least on
one side, free of pores, drag lines, warts
and scratches (B) would be:
sheet metal
EN 10131 – 0.8 x 1200 x 2500 FS
steel
EN 10130 – Fe P06 Bg.
If no special characteristics are required
in reference to the standard values, the
typical dimensions (thickness x width x
length) together with the material
quality suffice:
sheet 18Ga x 4" x 8" CRS oiled SS 304
S H E E T  M E TA L
15
DIN 17441 AISI/SAE
1.4016 X 6 Cr 17 430
1.4310 X 5 Cr Ni 18 10 304/304L
1.4541 X 6 Cr Ni Ti 18 10 321
1.4571 X 6 Cr Ni Mo Ti 17 12 2 316Ti
The model type and surface structure are determined in accordance with country-
specific standards such as DIN 17440 or ASTM A 240.